Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on
November 10, 2022. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information, including the notes thereto, should also be read in conjunction
with the separate AavantiBio historical financial statements included in the Company’s Current Report on Form 8-K
(Exhibit No. 99.3) filed with the
Securities and Exchange Commission on December 5, 2022 and the AavantiBio management’s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results
of operations for the year ended December 31, 2021
included in the Company’s Definitive Proxy Statement filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission on November 7, 2022.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET (in thousands, except share and per
share data) As of
September 30, 2022

   As of September 30,

As of
September 30,

   2022   2022

   Solid   AavantiBio,
Transaction

Accounting Adjustments   Pro Forma
   Biosciences Inc.   Inc.

  Acquisition
   Private   Condensed

   (Historical)   (Historical)   Placement   Combined
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 48,790   $ 37,609   $ —   $ 72,800   D   $ 159,199
Available-for-sale
securities   93,367   —   —   93,367
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   5,115   434   —   5,549
Restricted cash, current   237   —   —   237

Total current assets   147,509   38,043   —   72,800   258,352

Property and equipment, net   6,266   2,888   —   9,154
Operating lease,
right-of-use assets   28,444   3,444   —   31,888
Other non-current assets   422   22   —   444
In-process Research & Development   —   —   6,400   A   6,400
Restricted cash   1,833   —   —   1,833

TOTAL ASSETS   184,474   44,397   6,400   72,800   308,071

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Accounts payable   5,150   4,029   —   9,179
Accrued expenses   10,275   1,129   3,568   E   16,762

   1,790   F
Operating lease
liabilities-ROU-current   1,062   1,120   —   2,182
Finance lease liabilities   353   —   —   353
Deferred revenue - related party   85   —   —   85

Total current liabilities   16,925   6,278   5,358   —   28,561

Operating lease liabilities-ROU-noncurrent   24,274   2,686   —   26,960
Share repurchase liability   —   220   —   220
Derivative liability   —   1,790   (1,790)   F   —
Other   —   —   —   —

Total liabilities   41,199   10,974   3,568   —   55,741

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES   —   —   —   —   —
TEMPORARY EQUITY
Preferred stock   —   102,371   (102,371)   B   —   —

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Common stock   8   1   1   A   11   D   20

   (1)   B
Additional paid-in capital   691,050   6,539   9,167   A   72,789   D   773,006

   (6,539)   B
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (196)   —   —   (196)
Accumulated deficit   (547,587)   (75,488)   30,655   A   (520,500)

   75,488   B
   (3,568)   E

   As of September 30,
As of

September 30,
   2022   2022

   Solid   AavantiBio,

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Pro Forma
   Biosciences Inc.   Inc.

  Acquisition
   Private   Condensed

   (Historical)   (Historical)   Placement   Combined
Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   143,275   (68,948)   105,203   72,800   252,330

   —   —   —

Total liabilities, temporary equity and stockholders’ equity   $ 184,474   $ 44,397   $ 6,400   $ 72,800   $ 308,071

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

The pro forma adjustments included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of September 30, 2022, are as follows:

(A) Issuance of the Company’s common stock as Acquisition consideration, the preliminary purchase price allocation to assets acquired and liabilities
assumed, and the resulting recognition of a bargain purchase gain as discussed in Note 2.

[…]

offset by existing deferred tax assets.

(D) The sale and issuance in the Private Placement of 10,638,290
shares of the Company’s common stock at a price of $7.05 per share, yielding
approximately $72.8 million, net of estimated issuance costs.

(E)
Estimated transaction costs to be incurred by the Company subsequent to September 30, 2022.

(F) The derivative liability associated with the payment
due upon a change in control will be known upon the closing of the Acquisition and therefore
will no longer be accounted for as a derivative. The payment due upon a change in control will be classified as an accrued expense assumed by the
Company in
the purchase price allocation.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (in thousands, except share
and per share data)
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2022

   For the Nine Months

For the Nine
Months

Ended September 30,

2022
Ended September 30,

2022

Solid
Biosciences Inc.

(Historical)

AavantiBio,
Inc.

(Historical)

Acquisition
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Revenue   $ 8,094   $ —   $ —   $ 8,094
Operating expenses:
Research and development   57,130   25,520   —   82,650
General and administrative   21,330   7,624   —   28,954
Restructuring charges   1,520   —   —   1,520

Total operating expenses   79,980   33,144   —   113,124

Loss from operations   (71,886)   (33,144)   —   (105,030)
Other income, net:
Interest income, net   1,056   —   —   1,056
Changes in fair value of derivative liability   —   1,865   —   1,865

Total other income (expense)   1,056   1,865   —   2,921

Net income (loss)   $ (70,830)   $ (31,279)   $ —   $ (102,109)

Weighted common shares outstanding - basic   7,521,411   N/A   11,992,548   19,513,959
Weighted common shares outstanding - diluted   7,521,411   N/A   11,992,548   19,513,959
Basic and diluted net loss per share   $ (9.42)   N/A   $ (5.23)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (in thousands, except share
and per share data)
For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

   For the Year Ended

For the Year
Ended

December 31,

2021
December 31,

2021

Solid
Biosciences Inc.

(Historical)
AavantiBio, Inc.

(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Revenue   $ 13,620   $ —   $ —   $ 13,620
Operating expenses:
Research and development   58,739   26,387   —   85,126
General and administrative   27,135   9,172   3,568   AA   39,875

Total operating expenses   85,874   —   3,568   125,011

Loss from operations   (72,254)   (35,559)   (3,568)   (111,381)
Other income, net:
Interest income, net   64   —   —   64
Other income   2   —   30,655   BB   30,657
Changes in fair value of derivative liability   —   (1,035)   —   (1,035)

Total other income (expense)   66   (1,035)   30,655   29,686

Net income (loss)   $ (72,188)   $ (36,594)   $ 27,087   $ (81,695)

Weighted common shares outstanding - basic   7,118,024   N/A   11,992,548   19,110,572
Weighted common shares outstanding - diluted   7,118,024   N/A   11,992,548   19,110,572
Basic and diluted net loss per share   $ (10.14)   N/A   $ (4.27)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

The pro forma adjustments included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2021, are
as
follows:

(AA) Estimated transaction costs to be incurred by the Company subsequent to September 30, 2022.

(BB) Represents the excess of the net assets acquired over the purchase price consideration, or bargain purchase